
Division Name Team Name Volunteer Role 

Volunteer 
First 
Name 

Volunteer 
Last Name Volunteer Email Address 

Volunteer 
Telephone 

Volunteer 
Cellphone 

Volunteer 
Other 
Phone 

Baseball - 06U 
Shetland 6U OLY Berg Head Coach Dan Berg danberg77@yahoo.com 

360-259-
6758 

360-259-
6758   

Baseball - 06U 
Shetland 6U RR Briggs Head Coach Doug Briggs briggs.doug@rocketmail.com 

360-529-
7837 

360-529-
7837   

Baseball - 06U 
Shetland 6U RR Naputi Assistant Coach Geurin Erdmann momof2littlemancubs@gmail.com 

909-273-
7856 

360-742-
9792   

Baseball - 06U 
Shetland 6U RR Naputi Head Coach Joaquin Naputi jnaputijr@gmail.com   

360-350-
9993   

Baseball - 06U 
Shetland Unallocated Assistant Coach Stephen Sureau stephen.sureau@gmail.com 

425-223-
8986 

425-223-
8986   

Baseball - 08U Pinto 8U Cap Stenzel Assistant Coach Miranda Holbrook mandiemoowho2@gmail.com 
360-490-
3086 

360-490-
3086 

360-490-
3086 

Baseball - 08U Pinto 8U Cap Stenzel Assistant Coach Stephen Sureau stephen.sureau@gmail.com 
425-223-
8986 

425-223-
8986   

Baseball - 08U Pinto 8U Cap Stenzel Head Coach Darnella Stenzel darnella.stenzel@live.com   
360-451-
0086   

Baseball - 08U Pinto 8U NT Flege Assistant Coach Jonathan Moffitt jonathan.moffitt@gmail.com   
206-396-
6094   

Baseball - 08U Pinto 8U NT Flege Head Coach Stephanie Flege flege.stephanie@gmail.com   
206-349-
1686   

Baseball - 08U Pinto 8U RR Naputi Assistant Coach Dietrich Jones jonez5150@gmail.com   
520-236-
9354   

Baseball - 08U Pinto 8U RR Naputi Assistant Coach Justin Weilmunster justin_weilmunster@sbcglobal.net 
530-736-
6894 

530-736-
6894   

Baseball - 08U Pinto 8U RR Naputi Head Coach Joaquin Naputi jnaputijr@gmail.com   
360-350-
9993   

Baseball - 10U 
Mustang 10U CAP Herrera Assistant Coach Jacob Wilkinson thewilk00@hotmail.com 

253-324-
4043 

850-321-
5275   

Baseball - 10U 
Mustang 10U CAP Herrera Head Coach Ray Herrera raycherrera@msn.com 

360-427-
7061 

360-427-
7061   

Baseball - 10U 
Mustang 10U NT Morhous Assistant Coach Beau Shattuck beaushattuck@yahoo.com 

360-529-
9667 

360-529-
9667   

Baseball - 10U 
Mustang 10U NT Morhous Assistant Coach Robert Anderson baseballdad01@icloud.com   

360-339-
2689   

Baseball - 10U 
Mustang 10U NT Morhous Assistant Coach Walker Armstrong walker.armstrong@gmail.com   

360-280-
7131   



Baseball - 10U 
Mustang 10U NT Morhous Head Coach Ian Morhous morhousfamily@comcast.net 

360-584-
9544 

360-259-
1527   

Baseball - 10U 
Mustang 10U RR Fulton Assistant Coach James Shimanek Jr jamesshimanek@gmail.com 

253-279-
6755 

253-279-
6755   

Baseball - 10U 
Mustang 10U RR Fulton Head Coach Chris Fulton fultonc3@gmail.com 

559-967-
6585 

559-967-
6585   

Baseball - 10U 
Mustang 10U RR LaRue Assistant Coach Anthony Re refamily05@gmail.com   

360-791-
5045   

Baseball - 10U 
Mustang 10U RR LaRue Head Coach James LaRue JTLMECH@COMCAST.NET 

360-556-
8160 

360-556-
8160   

Baseball - 10U 
Mustang 10U T-Line Delgado Assistant Coach Anna Snodgrass annamthomas123@gmail.com   

360-984-
7519   

Baseball - 10U 
Mustang 10U T-Line Delgado Assistant Coach Manuel Ortega manueldavidortega@gmail.com   

719-648-
0987   

Baseball - 10U 
Mustang 10U T-Line Delgado Assistant Coach Travis Harrington travisharrington448@yahoo.com 

985-288-
7741 

985-288-
7741   

Baseball - 10U 
Mustang 10U T-Line Delgado Head Coach Geeno Delgado geenodelgado2@gmail.com   

253-347-
4861   

10U Mustang 10U Shelton Arevalo Head Coach Kayla Arevalo kayla.chapman.0802@gmail.com 
360-878-
5253     

10U Mustang 10U Shelton Curtindale Head Coach Brian Curtindale curtindale020@gmail.com 
360-649-
3553     

10U Mustang 9U Shelton Climbers Head Coach Trevor Madison tmadison427@gmail.com 
360-490-
6305     

10U Mustang 10U Shelton Ellis Head Coach Thomas Ellis tephotographyonline@gmail.com 
360-580-
5198     

Baseball - 12U Bronco 12U Cap Schibel K Head Coach Kyle Schibel kyle.schibel@gmail.com   
360-888-
4397   

Baseball - 12U Bronco 12U Howell Assistant Coach Jesse Oneal onealjesse@outlook.com   
360-359-
6968   

Baseball - 12U Bronco 12U Howell Assistant Coach Travis Galindo smartymcsly@me.com   
253-678-
6994   

Baseball - 12U Bronco 12U Howell Head Coach Brandi Howell brandihowell3@yahoo.com   
360-951-
7715   

Baseball - 12U Bronco 12U NT Spacek Head Coach Ben Spacek benspacek@gmail.com   
702-882-
1522   

Baseball - 12U Bronco 12U RR Clark Assistant Coach Jeremiah Clark jankster8510@gmail.com   
360-480-
7732   



Baseball - 12U Bronco 12U RR Clark Assistant Coach Joe Schumacher joemschumacher@gmail.com   
360-280-
3271   

Baseball - 12U Bronco 12U RR Clark Head Coach Larry Clark leclarkjr@gmail.com 
360-490-
0852 

490-490-
0852   

Baseball - 12U Bronco 12U RR LaRue/Schibel Assistant Coach Andrew Garate andrewgarate@aol.com 
910-261-
0875 

910-797-
5626   

Baseball - 12U Bronco 12U RR LaRue/Schibel Head Coach James LaRue JTLMECH@COMCAST.NET 
360-556-
8160 

360-556-
8160   

Baseball - 12U Bronco 12U RR LaRue/Schibel Head Coach Sean Schibel sean.schibel@gmail.com 
360-556-
0148 

360-556-
0148   

Baseball - 12U Bronco 12U Ubias Head Coach Nick Ubias ubias0809@comcast.net 
360-858-
7116 

360-507-
2726   

12U Bronco 12U Shelton Gardenhire Head Coach John Gardenhire sgardenhire13@gmail.com 
360-401-
9883     

12U Bronco 12U Shelton Toothaker Head Coach Paul Toothaker ptooth90@gmail.com 
360-865-
7570     

Baseball - 14U Pony 14U CAP Schibel Assistant Coach connor hutchinson connor.hutchinson@gmail.com   
360-528-
1494   

Baseball - 14U Pony 14U CAP Schibel Assistant Coach Jeremy Kochel jkochelster@gmail.com 
253-267-
3968 

253-267-
3968   

Baseball - 14U Pony 14U CAP Schibel Assistant Coach keith holscher kholscher2014@gmail.com   
253-592-
2944   

Baseball - 14U Pony 14U CAP Schibel Assistant Coach Kyle Schibel kyle.schibel@gmail.com   
360-888-
4397   

Baseball - 14U Pony 14U CAP Schibel Assistant Coach Paul VanZandt clueless360@comcast.net 
253-677-
4449 

253-677-
4449 

253-677-
4449 

Baseball - 14U Pony 14U CAP Schibel Head Coach Sean Schibel sean.schibel@gmail.com 
360-556-
0148 

360-556-
0148   

Baseball - 14U Pony 14U NT Spacek Head Coach Ben Spacek benspacek@gmail.com   
702-882-
1522   

Baseball - 14U Pony 14U SC Metcalf Assistant Coach Aaron Bernhard ambernhard7@gmail.com   
515-341-
7111   

Baseball - 14U Pony 14U SC Metcalf Assistant Coach Alex Murray alexogcc@gmail.com   
360-810-
4889   

Baseball - 14U Pony 14U SC Metcalf Head Coach Joshua Metcalf metcalfjc@icloud.com 
360-264-
7895 

360-239-
9516 

360-239-
9518 

14U Pony 14U Shelton France Head Coach Jon France jcfrance360@msn.com 
360-239-
4596 

360-426-
1083   

 


